

>  
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4469-4470/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2012 in WPN0.9637/2010  
and WP No.9638/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.NATARAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SEC.INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGR.RES.& ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.  
Mr.Ssri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, advocate appears and waives service of  
notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

There shall be stay of recovery proceedings.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master