

|
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4469-4470/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 25/01/2012 in WP No.9637/2010 and WP No.9638/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

R.NATARAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SEC.INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGR.RES.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Mr. Sriram J.Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Bverma, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tabinda Suman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents.
| Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit.
| List thereafter.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [INDU POKHRIYAL]
| | COURT MASTER