

b  
ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4469-4470/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2012 in WP No.9637/2010,WP No.9638/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.NATARAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SEC.INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGR.RES.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.  
Mr.Sri Ram J.Thalapathy, Adv.  
Mr.V.Adhimoolam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Akshay Verma, Adv.  
Ms.Sushma Verma, Adv.  
Mr.R.K.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Mr.Akashdeep Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment so as to enable him to file counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar