

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).4469-4470/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2012 in WP
No.9637/2010,WP No.9638/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.NATARAJAN Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
THE SEC.INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGR.RES.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr.Sri Ram J.Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr.V.Adhimoolam, Adv.
Mr.Shilp Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states that he could not file the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents, on account of the fact that the concerned officials were engaged in election duty.

One last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file counter affidavit.

List the case after four weeks.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar