

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4469-4470/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/01/2012 in WP 9637/2010,25/01/2012 in WP 9638/2010 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

R.NATARAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SEC.INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGR.RES.& ORS.

Respondents(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.  
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.  
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.  
For Ms. N. Shoba,AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that a copy of the counter affidavit was furnished to him only on 28.06.2014. He, therefore, seeks an adjournment, so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

The needful be done within four weeks from today. List

Signature Not Verified

thereafter.

Digitally signed by  
Parveen Kumar Chawla  
Date: 2014.07.01  
15:01:50 IST  
Reason:

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar