

Listed on 14.8.2014
Court No. 7
Item No. 22

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 4469-4470
of 2013

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

R. Natarajan ...Petitioner
versus
The Sec. Indian Council of
Agricultural Research & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th June, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner states that a copy of the counter affidavit was furnished to him only on 28.06.2014. He, therefore, seeks an adjournment, so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit. Prayer is allowed. The needful be done within four weeks from today. List thereafter."

It is submitted that in compliance to order quoted above Mrs. N. Shoba, Advocate for the petitioner has on 8th August, 2014 filed rejoinder affidavit copy of the same is circulated herewith.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 11th day of August, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mrs. N. Shoba, Advocate
2. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp